1
︳
 TRH160A SERIES
  160W SWITCHING
  ADAPTER
Features
* IEC320/C14 Compact Size

(24V: Output Cable Length ≦ 1220mm, DC Jack)
(28V~56V: Output Cable Length ≦ 1800mm, DC Jack)
Ordering information
TRH160AXXX   -XX     X XX
Model No. DC Plug Type OVP  DC Cable Length and Type
  E: with OVP  471:950mm with Ferrite Core
    12:1220mm with Ferrite Core
   13:1800mm with Ferrite Core
   *UL2464 Cable For all models
MODEL
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
CURRENT
RIPPLE &
NOISE
NOTE 1
VOLTAGE
ACCURACY
NOTE 2
LINE
REGULATION
NOTE 3
LOAD
REGULATION
NOTE 4
EFFICENTY
TYP.
NOTE 5
TRH160A120 12V 12.5A 1% ±2% ±1% ±4% 91%
TRH160A240 24V 6.66A 1% ±2% ±1% ±4% 92%
TRH160A280 28V 5.7A 1% ±2% ±1% ±4% 92%
TRH160A300 30V 5.31A 1% ±2% ±1% ±4% 92%
TRH160A360 36V 4.44A 1% ±2% ±1% ±4% 92%
TRH160A480 48V 3.33A 1% ±2% ±1% ±4% 93%
TRH160A560 56V 2.85A 1% ±2% ±1% ±4% 93%
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
2
Specifications  TRH160A  Series Derating Curve
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS:
Voltage …....………........…........................................... 90~264Vac
Frequency ………………………………………….……………..... 47 to 63Hz
Input Current ………………………........ 100Vac/2.0 max.& 240Vac/1.0 max